মুখ্য न्यायिक प्राधीयन कार्यालय, यिवपाशन

OFFICE OF THE CHIEF JUDICIAL MAGISTRATE: AT SIVASAGAR

ORDER 10-02-2025

In the interest of public service and smooth functioning of the Court and office works and in exercise of the power conferred under Sub-Rule (2) of Rule 6 of the Assam Chief Judicial Magistrate Establishment (Ministerial) Service Rules, 1987 and as per resolution of the Selection Board dated 06-02-2025, the Chief Judicial Magistrate, Sivasagar, is pleased to promote Sri Manuranjan Rajkhowa, UDA (re-designated as SAA) to the post of Senior Administrative Officer (earlier Supervisiory Assistant) in the pay scale of Rs. 14000-70000 (PB-2) and GP-Rs. 8000 per month, along with other allowances admissible as per ROP, 2017, w.e.f. the date of his joining in the upgraded posts.

Also, in exercise of the power conferred under Sub-Rule (3) of Rule 6 of the Assam Chief Judicial Magistrate Establishment (Ministerial) Service Rules, 1987 and as per resolution of the Selection Board dated 06-02-2025, the Chief Judicial Magistrate, Sivasagar, is pleased to promote Sri Anup Gogoi, Computer Typist (re-designated as JAA) to the post of Senior Administrative Assistant (earlier UDA) in the pay scale of Rs. 14000-70000 (PB-2) and GP-Rs. 8000 per month, along with other allowances admissible as per ROP, 2017, w.e.f. the date of his joining in the upgraded posts.

Inform accordingly.

ー*与*と Chief Judicial Magistrate Sivasagar

No. CJM/SVR/2025/.//8.8....(197

Copy to :-

1. The Hon'ble District & Sessions Judge, Sivasagar.

2. The Accountant General, (A&E), Maidamgaon, Beltola, Guwahati-29.

3. The Ld. Sub-Divisional Judicial Magistrate (M), Nazira.

4. The Treasury Officer, Sivasagar / Nazira.

- The System Officer, O/o the District & Sessions Judge, Sivasagar, for uploading this order in the official website.
 - 6. The Nazir / Bill Assistant, O/o the CJM, Sivasagar.
 - 7. The Nazir / Bill Assistant, O/o the SDJM (M), Nazira.
 - 8. Sri Manuranjan Rajkhowa, SAA, O/o the SDJM (M), Nazira.
 - 9. Sri Anup Gogoi, JAA, O/o the CJM, Sivasagar.
 - 10. Office file.

